

## 23rd April, 2019

To,
Deptt. Of Corporate Services- Listing
BSE Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

### Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached Press Release titled "Aurionpro signs a deal with a leading Public Sector Bank in India to set up Self-Servicing KIOSKS".

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited

**Authorised Signatory** 



# **Aurionpro Solutions Limited**

# Aurionpro signs a deal with a leading Public Sector Bank in India to set up Self-Servicing KIOSKS

### April 23, 2019 Mumbai, India

Aurionpro Solutions Ltd (Aurionpro) (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668), leading global IT and IT Enabled service provider has announced that it has won an order from a leading public sector bank in India for setting up of self-servicing KIOSKs at various locations across India.

Aurionpro shall supply, install and maintain self-servicing KIOSKs at more than 500 branches of the bank across India. The Order is valued at about INR 18 Crores, the installation and implementation will be completed upto September 2019, followed by the maintenance and support.

Mr. Raj Menon, EVP Head-Customer Experience, announcing the order win said that "over the last few years, Indian Banking sector is witnessing rapid progress in adoption of self service and automation technologies and Aurionpro is well placed to grab this emerging opportunity with its technologies and experience in the market. The present win will cement is position as a lead player in the self-service technology provider in India."

#### **About Aurionpro**

Aurionpro Solutions Ltd (ASL) is a global technology solutions leader that helps enterprises accelerate their digital innovation, securely and efficiently. It combines core domain expertise, thought leadership in innovation, security and leverages industry leading IP to deliver tangible business results for global corporations. Employing more than 1,000 domain and technology experts across North America and Asia, Aurionpro caters to a host of clients across BFSI, Cyber Security and Smart Cities and Smart Mobility sector across in India and across the Globe.



### For further information, and or clarification please contact:

| Company :                  | Investor Relations Advisors :               |
|----------------------------|---|
| aurionpro 🌮                | SGA Strategic Growth Advisors               |
| CIN: L99999MH1997PLC111637 | CIN: U74140MH2010PTC204285                  |
| Mr. Ninad Kelkar           | Mr. Sagar Shroff / Ms. Ami Parekh           |
| investor@aurionpro.com     | sagar.shroff@sgapl.net/ami.Parekh@sgapl.net |
| www.aurionpro.com          | +91 98205 19303 / +91 80824 66052           |
|                            | www.sgapl.net                               |